
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
2nd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture

Diploma of Agriculture Science
(Thursday 28th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic
Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 44770/-) up-to 01 Sep 2025 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 315 MUHAMMAD ASIF
ABBASI

ASHIQ HUSSAIN
ABBASI

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

607/850 (
71.412 )

1380/2000
(69.000 )

0 69.723

2 4574 NASEER AHMAD ALLAH DIWAYA Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

626/1050 (
59.619 )

2170/3000
(72.333 )

0 68.517

3 1347 MUHAMMAD
ADNAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
RAMZAN KHAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

807/1100 (
73.364 )

1320/2000
(66.000 )

0 68.208

4 7029 MUHAMMAD
RIZWAN NAJAM

SHABEER AHMAD
NAJAM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

657/1050 (
62.571 )

1374/2000
(68.700 )

0 66.861

5 6053 MUHAMMAD
ASAD ULLAH
KHAN

WAZEER AHMED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

493/850 (
58.000 )

1263/2000
(63.150 )

0 61.605 Fee Chalan
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

6 5366 QASWAR RAZA MUKHTAR
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

644/1050 (
61.333 )

1226/2000
(61.300 )

0 61.309 Fee Chalan
Missing

7 1818 WASEEM-UR-
REHMAN

MOHAMMAD
YASEEN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

421/850 (
49.529 )

1306/2000
(65.300 )

0 60.569

8 2669 MOHSIN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

594/1050 (
56.571 )

1240/2000
(62.000 )

0 60.371 Documents
Missing

9 5650 MUHAMMAD
IMRAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
NAEEM KHAN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

642/1050 (
61.143 )

1190/2000
(59.500 )

0 59.992

10 1166 MUHAMMAD
KASHAN IJAZ

RANA IJAZ
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

660/1100 (
60.000 )

1180/2000
(59.000 )

0 59.3

11 6690 AKHTAR RAHMAN SAIF UR RAHMAN Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

613/1050 (
58.381 )

1191/2000
(59.550 )

0 59.199

12 1697 ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL MAJEED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

717/1050 (
68.286 )

1104/2000
(55.200 )

0 59.127

13 642 MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAIB

MUHAMMAD
IBRAHIM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

603/1050 (
57.429 )

1171/2000
(58.550 )

0 58.214

14 2756 BILAL MUSTAFA GHULAM
MUSTAFA

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

469/850 (
55.176 )

1188/2000
(59.400 )

0 58.134

15 5450 MUHAMMAD
SHAHID FAREED

GHULAM FAREED Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

606/1100 (
55.091 )

1160/2000
(58.000 )

0 57.127

16 2536 TARIQ MUNEER HAJI MUNEER
HUSSAIN

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

423/850 (
49.765 )

1197/2000
(59.850 )

0 56.823

17 4166 MALIK
MUHAMMAD
USMAN

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

Diploma of
Agriculture
Sciences

510/1100 (
46.364 )

1214/2000
(60.700 )

0 56.398


