MNS University of Agriculture Multan 2nd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Diploma of Agriculture Science (Thursday 28th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 44770/-) up-to 01 Sep 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

 Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Diploma of Agriculture Science)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	315	MUHAMMAD ASIF ABBASI	ASHIQ HUSSAIN ABBASI	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	607/850 (71.412)	1380/2000 (69.000)	0	69.723	
2	4574	NASEER AHMAD	ALLAH DIWAYA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	626/1050 (59.619)	2170/3000 (72.333)	0	68.517	
3	1347	MUHAMMAD ADNAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN KHAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	807/1100 (73.364)	1320/2000 (66.000)	0	68.208	
4	7029	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN NAJAM	SHABEER AHMAD NAJAM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	657/1050 (62.571)	1374/2000 (68.700)	0	66.861	
5	6053	MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH KHAN	WAZEER AHMED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	493/850 (58.000)	1263/2000 (63.150)	0	61.605	Fee Chalan Missing

Errors and Omissions are Excepted											
6	5366	QASWAR RAZA	MUKHTAR HUSSAIN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	644/1050 (61.333)	1226/2000 (61.300)	0	61.309	Fee Chalar Missing		
7	1818	WASEEM-UR- REHMAN	MOHAMMAD YASEEN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	421/850 (49.529)	1306/2000 (65.300)	0	60.569			
8	2669	MOHSIN BASHIR	BASHIR AHMAD	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	594/1050 (56.571)	1240/2000 (62.000)	0	60.371	Document: Missing		
9	5650	MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	642/1050 (61.143)	1190/2000 (59.500)	0	59.992			
10	1166	MUHAMMAD KASHAN IJAZ	rana ijaz Hussain	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	660/1100 (60.000)	1180/2000 (59.000)	0	59.3			
11	6690	AKHTAR RAHMAN	SAIF UR RAHMAN	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	613/1050 (58.381)	1191/2000 (59.550)	0	59.199			
12	1697	ABDUL REHMAN	ABDUL MAJEED	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	717/1050 (68.286)	1104/2000 (55.200)	0	59.127			
13	642	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAIB	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	603/1050 (57.429)	1171/2000 (58.550)	0	58.214			
14	2756	BILAL MUSTAFA	GHULAM MUSTAFA	Diploma of Agriculture Sciences	469/850 (55.176)	1188/2000 (59.400)	0	58.134			
15	5450	MUHAMMAD	GHULAM FAREED	Diploma of	606/1100 (1160/2000	0	57.127			

Agriculture

Diploma of

Agriculture

Diploma of

Agriculture

Sciences

Sciences

HAJI MUNEER

MUHAMMAD

HUSSAIN

MALIK

SALEEM

Sciences

SHAHID FAREED

TARIQ MUNEER

MALIK

USMAN

MUHAMMAD

16

17

2536

4166

(58.000)

1197/2000

(59.850)

1214/2000

(60.700)

0

0

56.823

56.398

55.091)

423/850 (

49.765)

510/1100 (

46.364)